EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

5 Technical Data
Marking
Type designation 9182/.0-5.-1.
CE marking C0158
Explosion Protection
Version for all types 9182/.0-5.-1.
Global (IECEx)
Gas and dust IECEx BVS 09.0046X
Ex ec nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
[Ex ia Da] IIIC
Europe (ATEX)
Gas and dust DMT 02 ATEX E 243 X
E II 3 (1) G Ex ec nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
E II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC
Certifications and certificates
Certificates IECEx, ATEX, Brazil (ULB), EAC, India (PESO), Canada (cFM),
Korea (KTL), USA (FM, UL)
Ship approval DNV (EU RO Mutual Recognition), CCS
Safety data
Max. voltage Uo 6.5 V
Max. current Io 19.7 mA
Max. power Po 32 mW  (linear characteristic)
Max. connectable
capacitance Co
IIC 25 mF
IIB 570 mF
Max. connectable
inductance Lo
IIC 90 mH
IIB 330 mH
Internal
capacitance Ci
negligible
Internal inductance Li negligible
Safety-related
maximum voltage
253 V
Technical Data
10 9182602330
2023‐04‐11·HB00·III·en·03
EN